## BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MADHYA PRADESH, BHOPAL

Advisory Note to the Candidate for Eligibility in Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE), component under INSPIRE Scheme

S.No.: 2713/MPBSE/2019

**DISTRICT: 73 - NARSINGHPUR** 

It is declared/certified that Mr./Ms. SHIFA BANO

**ROLL NO: 297326500** 

And ward of Shri SHEKH ABDUL

SCHOOL/F.O:(732020) DEOMURLIDHAR H S SCHOOL, GOTEGAON, NARSINGHPUR

is eligible for award of Scholarship for Higher Education(SHE) under **Innovation in Science Pursuit for inspired Research (INSPIRE)** by virtue of performance within top 1% of the School Board at Class XII level in the examination held during the academic session ending March/April,2019

Your eligibility for INSPIRE Scholarship for Higher Education will be based on the following:

i. Performance in top 1% in class XII Board Examination.

&

ii. Enrolment into Higher Education in Basic and Natural Science courses at B.Sc./Integrated M.Sc. or BS,MS-level.

The INSPIRE Scholarship for Higher Education of Government of India is valued at Rs. 80,000/- [i.e. Rs. 60,000/- as scholarship + Rs. 20,000/- as mentorship] per year for five years. The mentorship fund of Rs. 20,000/- per year is provided only on the completion of summer internship project by the student per year for five years.

You are advised to register in Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) scheme through on-line registration at <a href="www.online-inspire.gov.in">www.online-inspire.gov.in</a> and apply with required documents through <a href="ONLINE MODE">ONLINE MODE</a> only, as and when this scheme is opened/announced for submission of application. It may be noted that you need to enrol yourself into Bachelor or Integrated Master's level programme in Basic and Natural Science courses mentioned at <a href="www.online-inspire.gov.in-Announcement -Scholarship-Blank Format of Endorsement Form">www.online-inspire.gov.in-Announcement -Scholarship-Blank Format of Endorsement Form</a> in any University or College in India, recognised by UGC, India.

Please note that this Advisory Note is issued to you for intimation only. It is neither a selection letter of **INSPIRE-SHE** scholarship nor any guarantee to offer the said Scholarship to you by **INSPIRE PROGRAMME DIVISION.** 

Secretary Board of Secondary Education

Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal